## CITY OF LATHRUP VILLAGE

## PUBLIC NOTICE (CANNABIS ORDINANCE TEXT AMENDMENT)

Please take notice that the City of Lathrup Village City Council will consider a 1<sup>st</sup> reading of amendments the city code of ordinances as it relates to cannabis businesses on Monday, the 21st day of June, 2021 at 7:00 pm via zoom (log in information below). The purpose of the proposed amendments is identified below:

CHAPTER 18, ARTICLE VI - The purpose of this article is to exercise the City of Lathrup Village's regulatory authority to locally license and regulate cannabis businesses, including cannabis retail establishments, cannabis provisioning centers, cannabis microbusinesses, cannabis grower facilities, cannabis safety compliance facilities, cannabis secure transporters, cannabis processor facilities, designated consumption establishments, cannabis event organizers, and temporary cannabis events to the extent permissible under state and federal laws and regulations, and to protect and promote the public health, safety, and welfare of the city and its residents.

Any member of the public may express their view on this proposed text amendment in writing, by submitting your written comments to the City Clerk prior to 4:30 p.m. on the date of the meeting, or you may appear in person to express your opinion during the public comment portion of the meeting. Any written communications may be sent to the City Clerk at the address of the City Hall at 27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, Michigan 48076 prior to the meeting.

> Yvette Talley City Clerk 27400 Southfield Road Lathrup Village, MI 48076 (248) 557-2600

Online: https://zoom.us/j/98422474091?pwd=MzIYM0tETkc1azF1MG5jR3VwdkJOQT09 Telephone: 646 558 8656 or 301 715 8592 Webinar ID: 984 2247 4091 Passcode: 345278 Online Public Comment Form: https://lathrup-mi.municodemeetings.com/bccitycouncil/webform/public-comment-submission-form